HB0113/253226/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 113</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**and Terrasa**" and substitute "<u>Terrasa</u>, <u>Ciliberti, Holmes, and Love</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 30, strike "THAT" and substitute ":

<u>A.</u> <u>Whose primary purpose is equestrian</u>

ACTIVITIES; AND

<u>**B.**</u> <u>**THAT**</u>";

and in line 31, after "EDUCATIONAL" insert ", THERAPEUTIC".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 5, strike "OR"; and line 7, after "COMMUNITY" insert "; OR

4. <u>RECEIVING THERAPY SERVICES FROM A LICENSED</u>

MEDICAL PROVIDER AND FOR WHOM THE USE OF AN ALTERNATIVE HELMET IS NECESSARY, APPROPRIATE, AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION OF THERAPEUTIC HORSEMANSHIP INTERNATIONAL'S GUIDELINES FOR ALTERNATIVE HELMET USE".